Co-principal investigator (Full address with phone and e-mail): 
Md. Jahangir Alam 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Fisheries Management 
Patuakhali Science and Technology University 
E-mail: jahangir633@gmail.com 
Mobile: +88 01722289078 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
Total:Taka 3,723,400 (In word: Thirty seven lac twenty three thousand and four hundred) only 
Revised (if any): Not applicable 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 
Start date (based on LoA signed):      13 July 2017 
End date:   30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  

Asian Seabass (Lates calcarifer), locally known as Koralmach a popular edible marine fin fish,